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Planned Resource Adequacy Assessment (PRAA) SDT Chicago Meeting Draft Notes
Thursday, August 7th 8:00 - 5:00

Friday, August 8th 8:00 - 12:00
Date: 

Thursday, August 7th 8:00 - 5:00
Friday, August 8th 8:00 - 12:00
Hotel:

Chicago Marriott O’Hare



8535 West Higgins Road



Chicago, IL 60631

Phone:
773/693-4444
	Contact 
	Company
	Email
	Phone

	Kenneth Copp -Chair
	American Transmission Company
	kcopp@atcllc.com 
	262-506-6890

	Daniel G. Huffman - Vice Chair
	FirstEnergy Solutions
	huffmand@firstenergycorp.com
	330-315-7262

	Guy V. Zito*
	NPCC
	gzito@npcc.org
	212-840-1070

	Donald M. Schlegel
	AEP Service Corp.
	dmschlegel@aep.com
	614-716-2320

	Thomas M. Moleski
	PJM Interconnection
	moleski@pjm.com 
	610-666-8826

	Jesse Moser 
	Midwest ISO
	jmoser@midwestiso.org
	651-632-8433

	Eric Mortenson*
	Exelon Energy Delivery
	eric.mortenson@exeloncorp.com
	630-576-6898

	Thomas C. Mielnik*
	MidAmerican Energy Company
	tcmielnik@midamerican.com 
	563-333-8129

	Paul Kure 
	RFC Engineering
	Paul.kure@rfirst.org
	330-247-3057

	Bob Millard 
	RFC Standards
	Bob.millard@rfirst.org
	330-247-3044

	Anthony Jablonski
	RFC Standards
	anthony.jablonski@rfirst.org
	330-247-3054

	Tom Falin
	PJM
	
	

	Aaron Martin*
	CMS Energy Resource Management Co
	
	


*Denotes not in attendance
1. Welcome and Attendance
Ken welcomed the SDT and attendance was taken.  A quorum was established.
2. Review Anti-Trust statement


Tony reviewed the Anti-Trust statement.
3. Review and approve June 9th, 2008 draft notes

Discussion: None
Motion: Tom M.

Second: Jesse M.

The June 9th draft notes were approved by unanimously consensus of the SDT.
4. Discuss issue regarding Applicability section (Is the LSE the correct applicable entity?).  If SDT decides to modify Applicability section, decide on course of action.  Course of action may include:
The SDT discussed the issue whether or not the LSE is the correct applicable entity for this standard.  The SDT decided to remove the LSE from the standard and make all the requirements applicable to the Planning Coordinator.  Since the original SAR did not address this, the SDT will submit a supplemental SAR to the SC for approval.
5. Review and respond to BAL-502-RFC-02 1st 30-Day comments and modify the draft standard accordingly.
the SDT responded to the BAL-502-RFC-02 1st 30-Day comments and modify the draft standard accordingly.
6. Determine if 2nd draft standard is ready for 2nd 30-Day comment posting.

· If 2nd draft standard is ready for 2nd 30-Day comment posting, develop questions for 2nd 30-day comment posting period

The SDT developed posting questions for the 2nd 30-Day comment posting period.

7. Action Items

· Review draft standard and circulate any comments to the entire SDT – SDT
· Request approval of supplemental SAR from RFC SC - Tony

8. Schedule upcoming conference call and/or face to face meeting. 
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